

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 107TH LEGISLATURE (Filing No. H-630)

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1427, L.D. 1796, Bill, "AN ACT to Revise the Charter of the Augusta Water District."

Amend said Bill in section 1 in the 10th line of that part designated "Section 1." (11th line of L.D.) by striking out the underlined words "and Readfield as their" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words 'as its'

Further amend said Bill in section 1 in that part designated "Section 4." by striking out in the 3rd and 4th lines the words and punctuation ",Readfield and Manchester and in such portions of Hallowell as consented to by the trustees of Hallowell Water District" and inserting in place thereof the following: 'and Manchester and in such portions of Hallowell as consented to by the trustees of Hallowell Water District and the Hallowell City Council'

Further amend said Bill in section 3 in that part designated "Section 9." by striking out all of the last paragraph.

Further amend said Bill in section 4 in that part designated "Section 12." by inserting in the 3rd line after the underlined word "customer" the following underlined words: 'or other pertinent sewer district'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to remove Readfield from the jurisdiction of the district, as the bill originally proposed, and to clarify the language of the bill.

Reported by the Committee on Public Utilities.

Reproduced and distributed under the directionof the Clerk of the House. 6/4/75 (Filing No. H-630)